

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 3201 as follows:

1.2 Page 3, line 31, after the first "the" insert "aggregate"

1.3 Page 3, line 34, after the period, insert "The board must submit the report to the chair
1.4 and ranking minority members of the legislative committees having jurisdiction over
1.5 kindergarten through grade 12 education. The board must submit the report in accordance
1.6 with section 3.195."

1.7 Page 4, line 16, delete "students of color and American Indian students" and insert
1.8 "secondary school students and teacher candidates who are of color or American Indian"

1.9 Page 4, line 19, after "be" insert "submitted in accordance with section 3.195 and"

1.10 Page 6, lines 25, 27, 29, and 30, delete "school" and insert "district"

1.11 Page 7, lines 1 and 20, delete "school" and insert "district"

1.12 Page 8, line 12, delete "school" and insert "district"

1.13 Page 8, line 14, delete "schools" and insert "districts"